	S1-2
(USA Race 10)
	9:13 A.M.
HK TIME
(01.09.2024)
USA Time
6:13 P.M.
(31.08.2024)
	Pacific Classic (Grade 1)
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	Del Mar, United States Of America - Dirt - 2000 Metres (Left-handed) 
For 3-years-old and upwards. Weights: 3yo 118lb; 4yo+ 124lb.
Total Prize Money (USD) $1,000,000
1st $600,000, 2nd $200,000, 3rd $120,000, 4th $60,000, 5th $20,000.
Approximate Prize Money in HKD: $7,811,800
1st $4,687,100, 2nd $1,562,400, 3rd $937,400, 4th $468,700, 5th $156,200.
 


	
	1

奇事蹟
 (B)
冼亮 (美國)
124 
史文夫
(1) 
IL MIRACOLO (USA) 4 ch c
Antonio Sano (USA)
[113]
Mike Smith
Gun Runner (USA)－Tapit's World (USA) (Tapit (USA))
Owner(s): Alexandres, LLC

	Lifetime
:
21 (4-6-4)
Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
5 (1-1-2)
Non-Turf
:
21 (4-6-4)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$6,074,606
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	Med
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	6/12
	27Jan24
	G1
	Pegasus World Cup Invitational S. 4yo+
USD3,000,000
	GP, USA
	 
	1800 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	123
	
	Javier Castellano
	10
	23.14
	24.89
	25.86
	13.44
	1.50.51
	3
	-
	3
	-
	6
	-
	6
	14
	34.2
	B
	
	National Treasure (USA) 
Senor Buscador (USA) 
Crupi (USA) 
	bumped early, 4wd turns, empty

	3/5
	2Mar24
	G2
	Gulfstream Park Mile S. 4yo+
USD200,000
	GP, USA
	 
	1600 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	122
	
	Javier Castellano
	2
	22.10
	24.33
	12.72
	12.88
	1.35.74
	1
	-
	1
	-
	2
	-
	3
	2.8
	3.6
	B
	
	Steal Sunshine (USA) 
Tumbarumba (USA) 
Il Miracolo (USA) 
	pace2p,coaxed into turn,lost lead before1/8,evened out show

	1/8
	30Mar24
	G3
	Ghostzapper S. 4yo+
USD150,000
	GP, USA
	 
	1700 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	122
	
	John Velazquez
	3
	24.42
	23.21
	24.86
	06.52
	1.43.79
	3
	-
	2
	-
	2
	-
	1
	Nk
	5.3
	B
	
	Il Miracolo (USA) 
Tumbarumba (USA) 
Steal Sunshine (USA) 
	prompted3p,roused bid btw2p5/16,dug in3p lane,inch ahead late

	3/8
	3May24
	G2
	Alysheba S. 4yo+
USD750,000
	CD, USA
	 
	1700 LH
Dirt 
	SY 
	118
	
	John Velazquez
	5
	23.81
	23.68
	25.25
	06.33
	1.42.03
	5
	-
	6
	-
	3
	-
	3
	4
	14.41
	B
	
	First Mission (USA) 
T O Saint Denis (JPN) 
Il Miracolo (USA) 
	bmpd foe st, 3p 1st turn, 4p 2nd, 6p into lane, bid, missed plc

	2/6
	17Aug24
	G3
	Philip H. Iselin S. 3yo+
USD250,000
	MTH, USA
	 
	1700 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	124
	
	Paco Lopez
	5
	23.76
	24.37
	24.38
	06.25
	1.42.63
	1
	-
	1
	-
	2
	-
	2
	1.5
	3
	B
	
	Subsanador (ARG) 
Il Miracolo (USA) 
Antigravity (USA) 
	vied 3-2w, dueled turn, chased winner into lane, gamely outside


	
	2

頂尖名校
 (B)
麥恪凡 (美國)
124 
貝嶺安
(2) 
THERE GOES HARVARD (USA) 6 ch h
Michael McCarthy (USA)
[106]
Hector Berrios
Will Take Charge (USA)－Soul Crusader (USA) (Fusaichi Pegasus (USA))
Owner(s): Cannon Thoroughbreds, LLC

	Lifetime
:
17 (4-5-2)
Turf
:
6 (2-1-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
2 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
11 (2-4-2)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
3 (1-1-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$3,790,318
Track
:
1 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	Med
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	9/9
	30Jul22
	G2
	San Diego H. 3yo+
USD300,000
	DMR, USA
	 
	1700 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	121
	
	Diego Herrera
	1
	23.73
	23.75
	25.02
	06.54
	1.42.75
	7
	-
	8
	-
	9
	-
	9
	17
	23.7
	B
	
	Royal Ship (BRZ) 
Country Grammer (USA) 
Stilleto Boy (USA) 
	bobbled, rank into 1st, chased inside, empty

	11/11
	4Feb23
	G3
	Thunder Road S. 4yo+
USD100,000
	SA, USA
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	F 
	124
	
	John Velazquez
	7
	23.92
	23.74
	11.72
	11.88
	1.34.05
	5
	-
	5
	-
	5
	-
	11
	4.3
	8.6
	B
	
	Earls Rock (IRE) 
Du Jour (USA) 
Air Force Red (USA) 
	bumped 3deep 1st, chased between, shied from whip midstr

	5/9
	4Mar23
	G1
	Santa Anita H. 4yo+
USD500,000
	SA, USA
	 
	2000 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	120
	
	Kazushi Kimura
	1
	22.82
	24.56
	24.38
	26.86
	2.01.96
	6
	-
	3
	-
	4
	-
	5
	3.3
	16.4
	B
	
	Stilleto Boy (USA) 
Proxy (USA) 
Defunded (USA) 
	bothered start, settled inside, brief steady 1st, no rally

	4/11
	27May24
	G1
	Shoemaker Mile S. 3yo+
USD300,000
	SA, USA
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	F 
	122
	
	Juan Hernandez
	3
	23.22
	23.70
	12.02
	11.78
	1.33.00
	7
	-
	7
	-
	5
	-
	4
	2.8
	51.6
	B
	
	Johannes (USA) 
Funtastic Again (USA) 
Du Jour (USA) 
	reserved 2path, 2-3wide, 4wide upper, kept on

	9/9
	28Jul24
	G2
	Eddie Read S. 3yo+
USD250,000
	DMR, USA
	 
	1800 LH
Turf 
	F 
	121
	
	Reylu Gutierrez
	1
	24.16
	24.34
	23.68
	11.35
	1.47.88
	4
	-
	5
	-
	5
	-
	9
	5.8
	20.5
	B
	
	Johannes (USA) 
Dicey Mo Chara (GB) 
Balnikhov (IRE) 
	stalked inside, between, tight 1/16, weakend


	
	3

醒目德
 (B)
葛馬克 (美國)
124 
斐爾崇
(3) 
DR VENKMAN (USA) 4 b g
Mark Glatt (USA)
[111]
Antonio Fresu
Ghostzapper (USA)－Theory of Change (USA) (Archarcharch (USA))
Owner(s): Agnew, Dan J., Bunch, Clint, Cohen, Mark and Hailey, James

	Lifetime
:
5 (3-2-0)
Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
2 (1-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
5 (3-2-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$2,804,079
Track
:
3 (3-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	Med
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/10
	21Jul23
	
	3yo+ Mdn
USD84,500
	DMR, USA
	 
	1300 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	116
	
	Armando Aguilar
	6
	21.69
	22.69
	24.63
	06.17
	1.15.18
	4
	-
	4
	-
	1
	-
	1
	5.3
	5
	B
	
	Dr Venkman (USA) 
Broadway Unions (USA) 
Uncle Reg (USA) 
	step slow, bid 4deep into str, cleared, drifted in, drew off

	1/9
	2Sep23
	
	Allowance Optional Claiming 3yo+
USD90,478
	DMR, USA
	 
	1400 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	119
	
	Juan Hernandez
	5
	22.37
	23.29
	24.71
	12.20
	1.22.57
	3
	-
	3
	-
	1
	-
	1
	5.5
	1.4F
	B
	
	Dr Venkman (USA) 
Finneus (USA) 
Hot Rod Rumble (USA) 
	bumped start, stalked, tipped out 5/16, powered away

	2/6
	21Oct23
	L
	Perryville S. 3yo
USD250,000
	KEE, USA
	 
	1400 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	118
	
	John Velazquez
	5
	22.50
	23.19
	24.96
	12.93
	1.23.58
	3
	-
	3
	-
	1
	-
	2
	Hd
	2.26F
	B
	
	Raise Cain (USA) 
Dr Venkman (USA) 
Post Time (USA) 
	prompt 3wd,led in hand 5/16,dug in 5p1/4,dueled,game,outfinished

	2/4
	1Jun24
	G2
	Triple Bend S. 4yo+
USD200,000
	SA, USA
	 
	1400 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	120
	
	Antonio Fresu
	1
	23.20
	22.76
	23.46
	11.90
	1.21.32
	4
	-
	4
	-
	2
	-
	2
	4.5
	1.9F
	B
	
	Happy Jack (USA) 
Dr Venkman (USA) 
Big City Lights (USA) 
	stalked inside, held 2nd

	1/5
	27Jul24
	G2
	San Diego H. 3yo+
USD300,000
	DMR, USA
	 
	1700 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	118
	
	Antonio Fresu
	3
	23.89
	24.14
	25.64
	06.63
	1.43.36
	2
	-
	1
	-
	1
	-
	1
	1
	4.1
	B
	
	Dr Venkman (USA) 
Katonah (USA) 
Express Train (USA) 
	stalked, bid 1/2, dueled, cleared 3/16, jump tracks 1/16, held


	
	

	
	HK Time 9:13 A.M.    S1-2 Pacific Classic
USA Time 6:13 P.M.    USA Race 10

	
	


	
	4

火鳥重生
 (B)
巴富達 (美國)
124 
木村和士
(4) 
REINCARNATE (USA) 4 gr/ro c
Bob Baffert (USA)
[109]
Kazushi Kimura
Good Magic (USA)－Allanah (USA) (Scat Daddy (USA))
Owner(s): SF Racing LLC, Starlight Racing, Madaket Stables LLC, Masterson, Robert E., Stonestreet Stables LLC, Schoenfarber, Jay A., Waves Edge Capital LLC and Donovan, Catherine

	Lifetime
:
15 (3-5-3)
Turf
:
3 (0-2-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
4 (0-2-1)
Non-Turf
:
12 (3-3-3)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
3 (0-1-1)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$4,754,811
Track
:
2 (1-1-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	Med
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	9/13
	4Nov23
	G2
	Twilight Derby 3yo
USD250,000
	SA, USA
	 
	1800 LH
Turf 
	F 
	124
	
	Luis Saez
	3
	23.62
	23.89
	24.26
	11.96
	1.47.29
	6
	-
	7
	-
	6
	-
	9
	3.5
	8.2
	B
	
	Seal Team (GB) 
Silver Knott (GB) 
Webslinger (USA) 
	bumped start, steadied early, inside, no rally

	3/7
	3Mar24
	G1
	Santa Anita H. 4yo+
USD400,000
	SA, USA
	 
	2000 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	119
	
	Juan Hernandez
	1
	23.86
	25.06
	24.90
	26.44
	2.03.49
	3
	-
	3
	-
	2
	-
	3
	2.5
	4.8
	B
	
	Newgate (USA) 
Subsanador (ARG) 
Reincarnate (USA) 
	stalked inside, tipped out, bid 1/8, faltered

	4/11
	20Apr24
	G2
	Oaklawn H. 4yo+
USD1,250,000
	OP, USA
	 
	1800 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	119
	
	Juan Hernandez
	6
	24.41
	24.37
	24.90
	12.11
	1.49.00
	4
	-
	4
	-
	4
	-
	4
	5.8
	5
	B
	
	Skippylongstocking (USA) 
Highland Falls (USA) 
Red Route One (USA) 
	settled off rail, 3-4w into lane, lacked closing kick

	2/7
	27May24
	G2
	Hollywood Gold Cup S. 3yo+
USD200,000
	SA, USA
	 
	2000 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	122
	
	Juan Hernandez
	1
	23.67
	24.94
	24.69
	26.13
	2.03.01
	1
	-
	1
	-
	1
	-
	2
	2.3
	4
	B
	
	Mr Fisk (USA) 
Reincarnate (USA) 
Judge Miller (USA) 
	bumped/steadied early, pace inside, cleared 1/4, held 2nd

	2/5
	25Jul24
	G3
	Cougar II S. 3yo+
USD100,000
	DMR, USA
	 
	2400 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	123
	
	Juan Hernandez
	3
	24.77
	25.10
	26.40
	27.60
	2.32.03
	2
	-
	2
	-
	2
	-
	2
	10.3
	1.3F
	B
	
	Midnight Mammoth (USA) 
Reincarnate (USA) 
Salesman (IRE) 
	closest 2wide-inside, no match


	
	5

	名人小區
奧利 (美國)
124 
佩迪哥
(5) 
KATONAH (USA) 5 ch g
Doug O'Neill (USA)
[110]
Tiago Pereira
Klimt (USA)－Ctimene (USA) (Consolidator (USA))
Owner(s): R3 Racing LLC

	Lifetime
:
12 (4-3-2)
Turf
:
1 (0-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
1 (0-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
11 (4-3-2)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$2,113,267
Track
:
3 (0-2-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	Med
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	2/7
	9Apr23
	
	Allowance Optional Claiming 3yo+
USD74,296
	SA, USA
	 
	1600 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	124
	
	Tiago Pereira
	2
	23.78
	23.33
	12.32
	12.80
	1.35.31
	3
	-
	3
	-
	3
	-
	2
	1.3
	7.7
	
	
	It's My House (USA) 
Katonah (USA) 
Show Time (USA) 
	pulled between, 2wide, willingly

	3/6
	30Apr23
	
	Allowance Optional Claiming 3yo+
USD63,500
	SA, USA
	 
	1700 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	124
	
	Tiago Pereira
	3
	23.57
	23.61
	26.00
	06.71
	1.43.41
	3
	-
	3
	-
	3
	-
	3
	3.8
	3.1
	
	
	Mastering (USA) 
Ultimate Gamble (USA) 
Katonah (USA) 
	chased 3-4wide 1st, bid 4wide into str, flattened

	1/8
	27May23
	
	Allowance Optional Claiming 3yo+
USD64,878
	SA, USA
	 
	1600 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	124
	
	Tiago Pereira
	6
	24.38
	24.04
	12.77
	12.46
	1.36.45
	5
	-
	4
	-
	3
	-
	1
	Nk
	3.8F
	
	
	Katonah (USA) 
Flying Drummer (USA) 
Divine Armor (USA) 
	stalked 3-2wide, waited 2wide-inside, tipped 3wide, up late

	1/10
	9Jul23
	
	Pleasanton Mile S. 3yo+
USD150,000
	PLN, USA
	 
	1664 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	123
	
	Tiago Pereira
	3
	24.51
	24.20
	24.96
	04.03
	1.40.80
	5
	-
	3
	-
	1
	-
	1
	3.3
	2.3F
	
	
	Katonah (USA) 
I'mgonnabesomebody (USA) 
Il Bellator (USA) 
	well placed,inside,roused 3w 1/4,vied upper,drove clear stretch

	2/5
	27Jul24
	G2
	San Diego H. 3yo+
USD300,000
	DMR, USA
	 
	1700 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	119
	
	Tiago Pereira
	2
	23.89
	24.14
	25.64
	06.63
	1.43.36
	3
	-
	3
	-
	2
	-
	2
	1
	21.7
	
	
	Dr. Venkman (USA) 
Katonah (USA) 
Express Train (USA) 
	stalked inside, aim outside 1/8, willingly


	
	6

滿山跑
薛德拉 (美國)
124 
葛滔浪
(6) 
FULL SERRANO (ARG) 5 db h
John Sadler (USA)
[104]
Reylu Gutierrez
Full Mast (USA)－Serra Do Mar (ARG) (Jump Start (USA))
Owner(s): Hronis Racing LLC

	Lifetime
:
15 (5-4-2)
Turf
:
6 (1-1-1)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
1 (1-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
9 (4-3-1)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
4 (1-1-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$604,015
Track
:
1 (1-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	Med
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	3/7
	17Nov23
	L
	Embrujo 3yo+
ARS5,600,000
	SI, ARG
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	122
	
	Brian Enrique
	5
	24.27
	22.53
	23.32
	24.93
	1.35.05
	5
	-
	5
	-
	7
	-
	3
	3
	4.85
	
	
	Tooru (ARG) 
Storm Sound (ARG) 
Full Serrano (ARG) 
	

	1/10
	20Dec23
	L
	Tresiete 3yo+
ARS6,000,000
	SI, ARG
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	G 
	120
	
	Brian Enrique
	5
	24.09
	23.07
	24.06
	24.84
	2.00.10
	3
	-
	2
	-
	1
	-
	1
	2.5
	5
	
	
	Full Serrano (ARG) 
Epityrum (ARG) 
Preston Boss (ARG) 
	

	2/5
	13Jan24
	G3
	Botafogo 3yo+
ARS6,086,000
	SI, ARG
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	G 
	132
	
	Brian Enrique
	2
	22.42
	23.08
	24.17
	24.38
	2.00.64
	2
	-
	2
	-
	1
	-
	2
	Nose
	3.25
	
	
	French Hunter (ARG) 
Full Serrano (ARG) 
Touch the Stars (ARG) 
	

	7/14
	3Feb24
	G1
	Miguel Alfredo Martinez De Hoz 3yo+
ARS30,000,000
	SI, ARG
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	G 
	132
	
	Ivan Monasterolo
	6
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.58.47
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	7
	5
	9
	
	
	Full Keid (ARG) 
Treasure Island (ARG) 
El Eminente (ARG) 
	

	1/10
	3Aug24
	
	Allowance Optional Claiming 3yo+
USD79,588
	DMR, USA
	 
	1600 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	125
	
	Hector Berrios
	1
	23.36
	25.37
	13.43
	14.04
	1.37.78
	2
	-
	1
	-
	1
	-
	1
	2.3
	10.9
	
	
	Full Serrano (ARG) 
Better Than Gold (USA) 
Cornell (USA) 
	dueled inside, shook free, held safely


	
	

	
	HK Time 9:13 A.M.    S1-2 Pacific Classic
USA Time 6:13 P.M.    USA Race 10

	
	


	
	7

	河景莊園
巴富達 (美國)
119 
何雷登
(7) 
ADARE MANOR (USA) 5 db/br m
Bob Baffert (USA)
[116]
Juan Hernandez
Uncle Mo (USA)－Brooklynsway (CAN) (Giant Gizmo (USA))
Owner(s): Michael Lund Petersen

	Lifetime
:
18 (10-5-0)
Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
4 (3-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
18 (10-5-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$16,398,976
Track
:
3 (2-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	Med
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	7/9
	4Nov23
	G1
	Breeders' Cup Distaff 3yo+ f&m
USD2,000,000
	SA, USA
	 
	1800 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	124
	
	Juan Hernandez
	3
	23.95
	23.90
	26.36
	14.05
	1.50.57
	4
	-
	4
	-
	3
	-
	7
	3
	5.9
	
	
	Idiomatic (USA) 
Randomized (USA) 
Le Da Vida (CHI) 
	tracked 3w, bid between horses, in tight in traffic, weakened

	2/7
	9Mar24
	G1
	Beholder Mile S. 4yo+ f&m
USD300,000
	SA, USA
	 
	1600 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	122
	
	Juan Hernandez
	2
	24.00
	23.96
	12.46
	12.58
	1.36.40
	4
	-
	3
	-
	2
	-
	2
	0.8
	2.1F
	
	
	Sweet Azteca (USA) 
Adare Manor (USA) 
Green Up (USA) 
	stalked inside,rail, tipped out, whittled gap on winner late

	1/9
	13Apr24
	G1
	Apple Blossom H. 4yo+ f&m
USD1,250,000
	OP, USA
	 
	1700 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	123
	
	Juan Hernandez
	4
	23.27
	24.19
	24.98
	06.36
	1.42.48
	1
	-
	1
	-
	1
	-
	1
	5.5
	1.7F
	
	
	Adare Manor (USA) 
Flying Connection (USA) 
Free Like a Girl (USA) 
	away in good order, pace 2p, rated, opened up, kept to task

	1/4
	26May24
	G2
	Santa Margarita S. 3yo+ f&m
USD200,000
	SA, USA
	 
	1800 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	126
	
	Juan Hernandez
	4
	25.12
	24.20
	24.79
	13.10
	1.50.86
	1
	-
	1
	-
	1
	-
	1
	4.3
	1.05F
	
	
	Adare Manor (USA) 
Coffee in Bed (USA) 
Hennys Crazy Train (USA) 
	speed 2path, inside, drew off, coasted late

	1/8
	3Aug24
	G1
	Clement L. Hirsch S. 3yo+ f&m
USD400,000
	DMR, USA
	 
	1700 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	125
	
	Juan Hernandez
	2
	23.52
	24.45
	25.85
	06.47
	1.43.29
	3
	-
	4
	-
	2
	-
	1
	2.8
	1.6F
	
	
	Adare Manor (USA) 
Scylla (USA) 
Flying Connection (USA) 
	stalked inside, roused 2-3wide, reeled in foe


	
	8

守法循規
 (B)
平力本 (美國)
124 
立柏狄
(8) 
NONE ABOVE THE LAW (USA) 6 gr/ro g
Jorge Periban (USA)
[97]
Jeremy Laprida
Karakontie (JPN)－Legally Blanca (USA) (Northern Afleet (USA))
Owner(s): Hector Castrellon

	Lifetime
:
35 (7-3-4)
Turf
:
17 (2-2-3)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
7 (1-0-1)
Non-Turf
:
18 (5-1-1)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$5,098,200
Track
:
14 (2-0-3)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	Med
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	6/7
	24Mar24
	
	Sensational Star S. 4yo+
USD100,000
	SA, USA
	 
	1300 LH
Turf 
	F 
	124
	
	Antonio Fresu
	4
	22.14
	22.52
	22.45
	05.46
	1.12.57
	6
	-
	5
	-
	5
	-
	6
	2.8
	11.2
	B
	
	Johnny Podres (USA) 
Lovesick Blues (USA) 
Clovisconnection (USA) 
	bit slow, inside-2wide, no rally

	4/4
	20Apr24
	G3
	Californian S. 4yo+
USD100,000
	SA, USA
	 
	1800 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	124
	
	Tyler Baze
	1
	24.08
	24.03
	24.12
	12.51
	1.49.41
	3
	-
	4
	-
	4
	-
	4
	10.8
	24.4
	B
	
	Mr Fisk (USA) 
Judge Miller (USA) 
Mixto (USA) 
	bit slow, stalked inside, weakened

	7/9
	25May24
	
	Crystal Water S. 3yo+
USD100,000
	SA, USA
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	F 
	126
	
	Tyler Baze
	3
	24.96
	24.05
	11.68
	11.58
	1.35.75
	6
	-
	6
	-
	5
	-
	7
	3.8
	41.9
	B
	
	Kings River Knight (USA) 
Barely Funtional (USA) 
Old Pal (USA) 
	reserved inside, no threat

	1/4
	22Jun24
	
	Bertrando S. 3yo+
USD100,000
	LRC, USA
	 
	1600 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	124
	
	Antonio Fresu
	3
	22.99
	24.41
	12.56
	12.63
	1.35.76
	4
	-
	4
	-
	2
	-
	1
	0.8
	10
	B
	
	None Above the Law (USA) 
Lovesick Blues (USA) 
Dont Fight the Fed (USA) 
	stalked 2-3wide, roused 3/8, hemmed, angled out, dug in late

	3/11
	3Aug24
	
	California Dreamin' S. 3yo+
USD150,000
	DMR, USA
	 
	1700 LH
Turf 
	F 
	125
	
	Antonio Fresu
	7
	23.91
	23.58
	23.87
	06.00
	1.41.44
	10
	-
	10
	-
	6
	-
	3
	1.8
	14.9
	B
	
	On the Whim (USA) 
Proof He Rides (USA) 
None Above the Law (USA) 
	reserved, saved ground, altered out midstretch, late gain


	
	9

集大成
 (B)
奧利 (美國)
124 
馮言勇
(9) 
MIXTO (USA) 4 ch c
Doug O'Neill (USA)
[107]
Kyle Frey
Good Magic (USA)－Musical Mystery (USA) (Concerto (USA))
Owner(s): Calumet Farm

	Lifetime
:
13 (1-2-4)
Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
5 (0-1-2)
Non-Turf
:
13 (1-2-4)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$1,424,957
Track
:
5 (1-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	Med
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	3/7
	27Jan24
	G2
	San Pasqual S. 4yo+
USD200,000
	SA, USA
	 
	1800 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	120
	
	Antonio Fresu
	7
	24.28
	24.55
	24.47
	12.69
	1.49.26
	2
	-
	2
	-
	4
	-
	3
	1.8
	12.4
	
	
	Newgrange (USA) 
Newgate (USA) 
Mixto (USA) 
	bumped start, up close 2-3wide, moved out, willingly

	5/7
	3Mar24
	G1
	Santa Anita H. 4yo+
USD400,000
	SA, USA
	 
	2000 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	118
	
	Antonio Fresu
	3
	23.86
	25.06
	24.90
	26.44
	2.03.49
	2
	-
	4
	-
	4
	-
	5
	3.3
	11.4
	B
	
	Newgate (USA) 
Subsanador (ARG) 
Reincarnate (USA) 
	pressed outside, chased, moved in, kept on

	3/4
	20Apr24
	G3
	Californian S. 4yo+
USD100,000
	SA, USA
	 
	1800 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	120
	
	Antonio Fresu
	3
	24.08
	24.03
	24.12
	12.51
	1.49.41
	2
	-
	2
	-
	3
	-
	3
	2.8
	5.1
	
	
	Mr Fisk (USA) 
Judge Miller (USA) 
Mixto (USA) 
	stalked 2wide, bid between, tight past 5/16, kept on

	5/7
	27May24
	G2
	Hollywood Gold Cup S. 3yo+
USD200,000
	SA, USA
	 
	2000 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	122
	
	Antonio Fresu
	6
	23.67
	24.94
	24.69
	26.13
	2.03.01
	6
	-
	5
	-
	5
	-
	5
	8.3
	9.7
	
	
	Mr Fisk (USA) 
Reincarnate (USA) 
Judge Miller (USA) 
	shifted in early, 2wide, 4wide into stretch, drifted in upper

	2/8
	7Jul24
	
	Pleasanton Mile S. 3yo+
USD150,000
	PLN, USA
	 
	1664 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	121
	
	Antonio Fresu
	1
	23.84
	24.23
	25.28
	03.97
	1.41.56
	1
	-
	2
	-
	3
	-
	2
	2
	2.1F
	B
	
	Lammas (GB) 
Mixto (USA) 
Prince Abu Dhabi (USA) 
	set prompted pace,led btwn 1/4,outkicked 1/8,stayed on,won 2nd


[ ] Current International Rating
